a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Belmont Cragin Elementary School
Contract #: C1599

Contractor: Sollit/Sachi Joint Venture
Payment Application: #19

Amount Paid: $ 402,015.72

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/26/24
Amount Paid: $ 17,000.00

Date of Payment to Contractor: 7/26/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #BelmontCraginSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:
Project:

January 31, 2024
Belmont Cragin Elementary School

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No.
, relating to the $

, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR

SOLLITT/SACHI JOINT VENTURE

FOR Belmont Cragin Elementary School
is now entitled to the sum of $419,015.72
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $33,373,000.00
ADDITIONS 152,141.91
DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 152,141.91

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $33,525,141.91

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $33,396,424.16
TOTAL RETENTION $225,775.66
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price $225,775.66
b) Liens and Other Withholding
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $33,170,648.50
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $32,751,632.78
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $419,015.72

ﬂ%@éw\»——— 02/29/2024

Architect - Engineer

PA_GSCC_KW_PAO19R_20240131_020713

Date:




EXHIBIT A

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ)K to process

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER:

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Ricard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington, Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:
SOLLITT/SACHI JOINT VENTURE
185 Hansen Court, Suite 100
Wood Dale, IL 60191

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

Pacts . ;,g/wwggg , PBC PM, 2/29/2024

PROJECT: 05405 APPLICATION NO: 19 Distribution to:

Belmont Cragin Elementary School DOWNER

Contract No.: C1599 PERIOD TO: 01/31/24

GSCC Project Nc 21025 PROJECT NOS: 05405 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 05/18/21

SMNG A Ltd.

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Change Orders

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE  (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 1% of Completed Work

LA

$  33,373,000.00
$ 152,141.91

$  33,525,141.91
$  33,396,424.16

225,775.66

(Column D + E on G703)
b. 10 % of Stored Material

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column | of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$ 225,775.66
§__33,170,64850_

$ 32,751,632.78
$ 419,015.72

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 354,493.41
(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved $152,141.91 $0.00
in previous months by Owner T )
Total approved this Month
TOTALS $152,141.91 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $152,141.91

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work cover by this Application For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Certificates for Payment were issued
and payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is
now due.

CONTRACTOR:

F
By: J7/~"’}-’ Z. 7’ i TR Date: January 31, 2024

Hé‘ﬂy B. Ryan IIl, F{epresentative

County of: DuPage State of: lllinois

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~ 31st day of  January ,2024
. 5\ : 4 P

Notary Public: Aaen_ UIaaRanclhou

My Commission expires:  06/21/25 BB

d

TR S rAL

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ¢ »\} “

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations #ﬁ
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the bestof th
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

My Commission Expires
a June 21 ﬁﬁ?s

AMOUNTCERTIFIED ....................... $ 419,015.72

(Aitach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified. )
ARCHITECT:

By: C é, é Date: 02/29/2024

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 + APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 10f4)

Project Name Belmont Cragin Elementary School
PBC Project # 05405

CONTRACTOR ~ SOLLITT/SACHI JOINT VENTURE

Job Location 6112 W. Fullerton Avenue, Chicago, IL

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chlcage APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 19R
STATE OF ILLINOIS  } ss
COUNTY OF COCK )
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Representive, of Sollitt/Sachi Joint Venture, an Ninois and duly to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well
acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said comporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owmer, under Contract No. C1599 dated the 18th day of May 2021, for the following project:
Beli Cragin Efe y School
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: under the terms of said Contract;
FOUR HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND FIFTEEN AND 721100 $419,015.72
That the work for which is req d has been free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kmd or nature wh and in full li with the d ts and the
requirements of said Owner under Ihsm That for the purposes of said cantract, tha following persons have been contracted with, and have fi hed or p i lies, and services for, and having done labor on
said impi . That the resp set forth opp their names is the full amaunt of maney due and to becoma dus to each of them respectively. That this stat is a full, true, and pl tat it of all such
and of the full amount now due and the amount herstofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
-Work Completad
—— |
ITEM # (same Original contract | PBC Change Genl Contr Adjusted Contract % n - N .
on SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount Orders Change Orders Amt Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing ! net amount due remaining to bill
- GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTI RGON___ | [ o 4 3 | L
Goorgo Sollitt Construction DIV 1 ' '
1 790 N. Central Ave. General Conditions
_|Wood Dale, IL 60191 |and OHP 1.682,070.00 | 284609.36 | (1,246,520.35) | 720 159.01 100% 713,554.43 1 6.604 58 720,159.01 0.00 713,554.43 6.604.58 0.00
George Sollitt Construction
2 790 N. Central Ave. DIV 1
Wood Dale, IL 60191 |Insurance 318,298.00 0.00 0.00 318.298.00 100% 318,298.00 L 0.00 318,298.00 0.00 318,298.00 0.00 0.00 o
George Sollitt Construction
3 1790 N. Central Ave. v 1
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Performance Bond 154,851.00 0.00 0.00 154,851.00 100% 154,851.00 0.00 154,851.00 0.00 154,851.00 i 0.00 0.00
George Sollitt Canstruction
4 790 N. Central Ave. DIV1
_|Wood Dals, IL 60191 General Construction 1.402,387 00 0.00 (176.547.92) 1.225,839.08 100% | 1,225,839.08 0.00 1.225,839.08 _5,000.00 1.213,580.69 7.258.39 /5,000.00
George Sollitt Construction
5 790 N. Central Ave. DIV1
Wood Dale, IL 60193 Mobilization 275,000.00: 0.00 0.00 275.000.00 100% 275,000.00 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 272,250.00 2,750.00 0.00
George Sallitt Construction
8 790 N. Central Ave. Divz
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Misc. Demo 127,710.00 0.00 | 0.00 127.710.00 100% 127.710.00 000 127 710.00 0.00 126,432.90 1.277.10 0.00
George Sollitt Construction |
7 790 N. Central Ave. DIv2 |
Wood Dale, I 60191 Site Work 200,000.00 0.00 | 0.00 200,000.00 100% 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 000 198,000.00 2,000.00 | 0.00 |
SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 1 |
| 4160,316.00 284,609.36 | (1.422.068.27) |  3.021,857.09 100% 3,015.252.52 604,58 3,021,857.09 _5,000.00 | 2,996.967.02 19.890.07 | 6,000.00 ‘




Work Completed

ITE;)I\: :gc? 9 Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work O"g':::::n':'mm PBg;:a'sngs Ch(::;lscgrndh;rs Adjuste:"iontract Corr?:hts Previous Current Tolal to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
Action Fence
8 945 Tower Road ELY‘::
Mundelien, IL 60060 B
| 84.000.00 (5,294.74) 0.00 78,705.26 100% 78,705.26 0.00 78,705.26 100.00 77.918.20 687.06 100.00
| Allied Landscaping DIV 32
9 3197 S. Chicago Strast Precast Unit Paving,
| |Joliet, IL 60436 Sodding, Plant 194,000.00 12,064.46) 15.907.86 207,843.40 100% 207,843.40 0.00 207,843.40 2,078.43 205.764.97 10.00) 2,078.43
|Autumn Construction Services |
10 87 Eisenhower Lane South a{yAZCs
Lombard, IL. 60148 2955 000,00 5,184.44 10.395.57 3,010,580.01 99% 2,989,581.01 0.00 2,989,581.01 2989581 |  2959,685.20 10.00) 50,894.81 |
Beverly Asphalt Paving Co DIV 32 [ |
11t 1514 W. Pershing Road A _
. sphalt Paving
Chicago, IL 60609 58,000.00 1,600.00 1,500.00 61,100.00 100% 58,000.00 | 3,100.00 61,100.00 100.00 57,420.00 3,580.00 100.00
Bofo Waterproofing Systems DiV7
12 5521 W. 100th Straet Bituminous
Oak Lawn, IL 60453 Damproofing 213.000.00 (3,569.71) 7.752.00 217,182.29 100% 217,182.29 0.00 217,182.29 100.00 215,010.47 2071.82 100.00
Builders Chicago Corp. DIV8
13 9820 Foster Avenue Ovarhead Coiling
Rosemont, IL 60018 Doors 30,000.00 0.00 6,214.00 36,214.00 100% 36,214.00 0.00 36,214.00 100.00 35,851.86 262.14 100.00
Burke Plumbing DIV 22
4 6107 N. Elston Avenue Plumbing
Chicago, IL 60656 2256,000.00 128,895.70 31.696.20 2,416,591.90 100% 2.416,591.90 0.00 2.416,591.90 1,000.00 2,392 425.98 23.165.92 1,000.00 |
C&H Building Specilaties oI 11
15 1714 South Wolf Road Projection Screens
Wheeling, IL 60090-6517 and Entrance Mats 58.900.00 0.00 9,725.00 68,625.00 100% 68,625.00 000 68,625.00 | 0.00 67.938.75 686.25 0.00
Carroll Seating Co. DIvV11 |
16 2105 Lunt Avenue GY"}"“"—"“
Elk Grove, iL 60007 Equipment 75,000.00 0.00 3,200.00 78.200.00 100% 78,200.00 0.00 78,200.00 100.00 77,418.00 682.00 100.00
Colley Elevator
7 226 William Street EI'V 1‘(‘0
il T
Bensonville, IL 60106 el 387.200.00 0.00 0.00 387,200.00 100% 387,200.00 0.00 387,200.00 3,872.00 383,328.00 0.00 3,872.00
C-Tec Industries DIV 11
8 131 Kirkland Circle Facllity Waste
Oswiio, IL 60543 Compactors 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 100% 43,000.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.00 42,570.00 430.00 0.00
Floors, Inc.
19 1341 Cobblestone Way 5\1“/ % Floo
gelel
Woadstosk, IL 60098 gt 70.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 100% 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 100.00 $9.300.00 600.00 100.00
GC Roofing, LLC
20 2650 W. Montrose Avenue gw;
H O
|Chicago, IL 60618 coling 899,900.00 0.00 20,994.47 920,894.47 100% 920.894.47 000 920,894.47 9,208.94 911,685.53 {0.00) 9.208.94
Homer Tree Service, Inc.
P 1646 W. 143rd Strest $'V 3F1{ |
moval
Lackport, IL 60441 = 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 100% 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 000 14.000.00 0.00 0.00 |
Huff Company DIV 13
2 sZkSehBelrv\J”f? °|dL ;gg::e Exterior Sound Screen
) Pansl System 0.00 (2.600.15) 81299.85 100% 78,649.85 2,650.00 81.299.85 100.00 74,584.86 6.614.99 100.00
IWEISS
2 815 Fairview Avenue g";/ “C ai
irvi e Lurtains
= jfFairdew, NJ 07022 e 135.500.00 0.00 0.00 135.500.00 100% 135,500.00 0.00 135.500.00 0.00 134,145.00 1,355.00 0.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc. DIV O
# 1501 EstesiAvenus Acoustical Ceiling
|Elk Grove, IL 60007 329,000.00 1,660.00 2.228.00 332,888.00 100% 332,888.00 0.00 332,888.00 3,328.88 329,559.12 0.00 3,328.88
SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 2 |
__ 7,926,400.00 126,411.23 107,012.95 8,159,824.18 100% 8.133,075.18 5.750.00 8.138,825.18 50,084.07 8.048,605.94 40.135.17 71,083.07




I Work Completed—-——
T
ITEM # (same Original contract | PBC Change Genl Contr Adjusted Contract % . . ™ . "
on SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount Orders Change Orders Amt Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previaus billing net amount due remaining to bill
The Larson Eqpt. & Furniture Co. BIV 10
25 1000 E. State Parkway Lockers & Bloachers ‘
Schaumburg, IL 60173 163,000.00 0.00 __14,040.00) 158,960.00 | 100% 161,000.00 {2.040.00) 158,960.00 1,589.60 159,390.00 12.019.60) 1,589.60
Milhouse Construction DIV 9
% 333 S. Wabash Avenue Gyp Board, Metal
Chicago, IL 60604 Framing 2,300,200.00 14,454.98 184,074.30 2,498,729.28 100% 2,498.729.28 0.00 2,498,729.28 24,987.29 2,473.741.99 {0.00} 24,987.29
27 Modernfold Chicago, IL. DIV 11
240 S. Westgate Drive Folding Panel Partions
Carol Stream, IL 60188 4257500 0.00 0.00 42,575.00 100% 42,575.00 0.00 _ 42,575.00 0.00 42149.25 425.75 0.00
Nelson Fira Protection Company | pyy 1
2 10853 N. 2nd Street |Fire Protection
Rockford, IL 61115 | 310,000.00 0.00 8.006.00 318,006.00 100% 318.006.00 0.00 318.006.00 100.00 314,825.94 3,080.06 100.00
Nikolas Painting Contractors DIV 9
28 8401 S. Beloit Avenue Painting
Bridieview, IL 60455 198,000.00 (1,106.80) 16,775.46 213,668.66 100% 212.347.80 1.320.86 213,668.66 100.00 210.224,33 334433 100.00
Nuveterans Construction DIVY
K 950 W. 45th Street Tiling, Carpet
Chicano, IL 60609 ] 614,300.00 7,763.06 50,114.96 672,178.02 100% 672,178.02 0.00 672,178.02 6,721.78 665,456.24 {0.00; 6,721.78
Public Electric Construction DIV 26
3 415 Harvester Court Electrical
Wheeling, IL 60090 4,885.000.00 824 231.15 123,275.85 5,832,507.00 100% 5,829,695.00 2,812.00 5,832.507.00 | 13.325.07 5,771,398.05 47 783.88 13,325.07
Rae Lifts DIV 14
2 245 W. RooseveltRd, B9 11 |Vertical Platform Lifts
West Chicatjo, IL 60185 43 500.00 0.00 1,292.92 44,792.92 100% 44,792.92 Doo 44,792.92 447.93 44,344 99 0.00 447.93
RW Caliins Co. DIV 31
33 7225 W. 66th Street Excavating & Site
Chicano, IL 60638 Work 645,000.00 281,950.01 267,475.81 1.194 425.82 100% 966,282.78 228.143.04 | 1.194,425.82 1,000.00 956,619.95 236, 1,000.00
Sager Sealant Corp. bvz . I
34 708 E. Elm Avenue Firestopping, Joint
La Granze, IL 60525 Sealants 76.425.00 0.00 | 18.216.00) 68,209.00 100% 76,425.00 {8,216 00} 68,209.00 100.00 75,660.75 |7 551.75) 100.00
Shawn Brown Enterprises, Inc. DIvV2
£ 1401 E. 79th Stroet Asbestos Removal &
Chicano, IL 60619 Demolition 164,000.00 0.00 7,286.20 171.286.20 100% 171.286.20 0.00 171,286.20 0.00 169.573.34 1.712.86 0.00
Spray Insulations DiV7
36 7831 Nagle Avenue Spray Foam Thermal
Morton Grove, It. 60053 Insulation 26,500, 00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00 100% 26,500.00 0.00 26.500.00 0.00 26,235.00 265.00 0.00
Stafford Smith, Inc. b1t
37 3414 S. Burdick Street Food Service
Kalamazoo, MI 49001 Equipment | 228,000 00 0.00 14,516.00) 223,484.00 100% 223,484.00 0.00 223,484.00 10.00 221,249.16 2,224.84 10.00
Surface America DIV 32
%8 P.O. Box 157 Playground Surfacing
Williamsburg, NY 14231 | 58,284.00 0.00 | 19,269.00 77,553.00 100% 77,553.00 LR 77,553.00 0.00 76,777.47 775.53 0.00
Underland Architectural System DIVE_
3» 20318 S. Torrence Avenue A'“’“{"“’“ Storefronts,
Lynwood, IL 60411 Curtain Wall 1,065,000.00 116,347.83 15,102.50 1,196,450.33 100% 1,197,421.63 {971.30) 1.196,450.33 34.951.35 1.161.498.98 0.00 34,951.35
Witkin Insulation Co. Div7 .
40 501 W. Carboy Road Spray Acoustic
Mt. Prospect, 1L 60056 |Insulation 166,500.00 0.00 0.00 166,500.00 100% 166,500.00 0.00 166.500.00 100.00 164,835.00 1,565.00 100.00
SUB TQTAL OF PAGE 3
| 10.986,284.00 | 1,243,640.23 675,901.00 12,905,825.23 100% 12,684,776.63 221 ,048.60 12.905,825.23 83.433.02 12,533,980.44 288.411.77 83,433.02




Work Complated-———o
. ; o
ITEOR: fstc()s:)rn ®| Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Odg::l;(:‘v:tract Pngl;rasnge ChGa?g‘lscggt;m Ad]uste:"(l'ionlract Cam/;Iete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing | net amount due | remaining to bill
1 N
SACHI CONSTRUCTION, INC. |
Sachi Construction, Inc. DIv 1 |
4 444 Lea Street General Conditions
Des Plaines, IL 60016 and OHP 326.468.00 0.00 207,032.15 533,500.15 | 100% 540,264.68 (6.764.53) 533,500.15 | 0.00 540,264.68 16,764.53 0.00
Sachi Construction, Inc.
42 444 Les Strast DIV 1
Des Plaines, IL 60016 |Insurance 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 i 60,000.00 100% 60.000.00 0.00 60.000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00
Sachi Construction, Inc. |
2 444 Lee Street DIV 1
Des Plaines, IL 60016 | Perfc Bond 38,712.00 0.00 0.00 38,712.00 100% 38,712.00 0.00 38,712.00 0.00 38,712.00 0.00 0.00
Sachi Construction, Inc.
“ 444 Loe Street DIV 1
Des Plaines, IL 60016 General C: | 15491400 | 0.00 5,190.95 160,104.95 100% 159.604.95 500.00 1 160,104.95 1,601.05 _158,008.90 495.00 1.601.05
Affordable Welding, Inc.
* 3100 E. 87th Street DIV5
Chicano, IL 60617 Structural Steel 3,110,000.00 |  {9,000.00) 156.147.19 |  3,257,147.19 100% 3,261,921.19 (4.774.00} 3,257,147.19 100.00 3.229,301.97 27745.22 | 100.00
Casework Systems Div 12
46 139 Zapata Lane Case Work
Minooka, IL 60447 | 26,500 .00 0.00 352.00 26.852.00 100% 26,352.00 | 500.00 26.852.00 0.00 26,046.44 | 805.56 | 0.00 ]
Commercial Specialties Div 10
a7 2255 Lois Drive Unit @ Toilet Accessaries
Rollin; Meadows, IL 60008 60.500.00 12.060.00 1,239.00 73.799.00 100% 72,560.00 1.239.00 73,799.00 100.00 | 71.834.40 1,864.60 100.00
Duce Cement Construction, Inc. | ppy 3 | |
L 21649 S. Moni Drive Site Concrete
New Lenox, IL 50451 1,957,500.00 10,047.34 9121356 |  2,058,760.90 100% 2,055,510.69 3,250.21 2,058,760.90 62,673.30 1,992,837.39 3,250.21 62,673.30
LaFarge, Inc. DIVe
49 1060 West Mason Strest HM Daors, Frames
Green Bav, WI 54307 266,000.00 26,655.00 6,645.00 299,300.00 100% 283,391.00 | 15,908.00 299,300.00 0.00 280.557.09 18,742.91 0.00
LE Smith Company Div 12
50 P.O. Box 766, 1033 E. Wilson St [0y Surfaces
| Bryan, OH 43506 183,800.00 0.00 15,161.73 198,961.73 100% 179,763.20 19,198.53 { 198 961.73 0.00 177,965.57 20,996.16 0.00
Milhouse Construction DIvVe
51 333 5. Wabash Avenus Carpontry
Chicago, IL 60604 il o 300.000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 100% 300,000.00 0.00 | 300,000.00 3.000.00 297,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 |
NuToys DIV 32 |
52 P.0. Box 2121 Playground Material
|La Granue, Il 60525 | 163461.00 0.00 22,589.00 186.050.00 __100% 1886,050.00 0.00 186,050.00 100.00 184,189.50 | 1.760.50 100.00 |
Paui Herrera DIV 32
& 24520 Harmonty Road Playground nstall
Marenuo, IL 60152 53,900.00 0.00 0.00 53.900.00 L 100% 53,900.00 0.00 53,900.00 100.00 53361.00 439.00 100.00
PIQ Custom Cabintery Div 12
54 6112 W. Fullerton Avenue Cabinetry [
Chicage, IL 60639 133.245.00 0.00 1,162.00 134,407.00 100% 134,407.00 0.00 134,407.00 | 100.00 133,062.93 1,244.07 100.00
Vimak Construction & Masonry DIV 4 |
55 15221 Hamfin Street Masonry [
Plainfield, IL 60544 3 1.815,0{10.00 0.00 133421.74 1,948,421.74 100% 1.948,421.74 0.00 1.948,421.74 | 19,484.22 1.928,937.52 0.00 19.484.22
SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 4
8,650,000.00 | 39,762.34 | 640,154.32 9,329,916.66 100% 9,300,858.45 29,058.21 9,329,916.66 87,258.56 9,172,079.39 70,578.71 | 87,258.56 |




Work Completed——--

ITE:: fstési)m it Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Origtns‘loﬁ‘r;tmct PB((D)er:«::\ge Ch?a ?‘;ch::;s Adjusle:rﬁontract Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
- |
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION-SUBTOTAL
23,073,000.00 | 1,654,660.82 | (640,154.32 24,087,506.50 100% | 23133104.33 233,403.18 24,066,507.50 138517.09 23,579,553.40 348,437.01 159,516.09
CHICON 1ON - |
SA CONSTRUCTION - SUB TOTAL 8,650,000 00 39.762.34 640.154.32 9,329,916.66 100% 9,300,858.45 29058.21 9,329.916.66 87,258.56 9,172.079.39 70,578.71 87,258.56
SUBTOTAL COST OF WORK
3172300000 | 1,694,423.16 0.00 33,417,423.16 100% 33,133.962.78 262 461.39 33,396,424.16 225,775.66 32,751,632.79 419,015.72 246,774.66
_|PBC Allowances, Contingency: | -
Commission's
56 PBC — Conti 1,000,000.00 | (988,983.99) 000 11,016.01 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,016.01
57 PBC Site Work Allowance 150,000.00 (61,888.26) 0.00 88,111.74 0% 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,111.74
Environmental 0.00
58 PBC Allowance . 150,000.00 {141,409.00} | i 8,591.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,591.00
0.00
59 PBC Camera Allowance 200,000.00 {200,000.00} | 0.00 #DIv/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4‘
Moisture Mitigation 0.00
60 PBC |Allowance 150,000.00 _{150,000.00} ) 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 — 0.00 0.00 0.00
= SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 5§ 1.650,000.00 (1.542,281.25) | 0.00 107.718.75 % 0.00 __0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 107,718.75
GRAND TOTAL I: 33,373,000.00 | 152,141.91 0.00 33,525,141.91 101% 33,133,062.77 262,461.39 33,396,424.16 225,775.66 32,751,632.78 419,015.72 354,493.42




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $33,373,000.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $33,396,424.16
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $152,141.91 TOTAL RETAINED $225,775.66
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $33,525,141.91 NET AMOUNT EARNED $33,170,648.50
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $32,751,632.78
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $33,525,141.91 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $419,015.72

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which

a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to saic
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

’7/--—4**:)_/ & Tz
7 g

Henry B. Ryan Il
(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of January, 2024

-

My Commiss; T «:.—-AM‘:LJ‘-M;:
My Commission expires: 06/21/2025 . KAREN WISKERCHEN b
: OFFICIALSEAL |

) Notary Pubtic - State Of i]lms&

7 My Commission Expires Et:

June 21,2025 A

e e o




	Belmont Cragin #19
	Pages from PA#19 - PA_GSCC_KW_PA019R_20231231_020713

